Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 83.3 79.7

Financial Liabilities
Bank Loans (16.8) (755.2)
Net exposure 66.5 (675.5)

Interest rate derivatives contracts are outlined in Note 7.d, with a net positive fair value of $33.8 million (2023: net positive $67.3 million)
which are exposed to fair value movements if interest rates change.

Ramsay Health Care Limited Combined Financial Report June 2024 57

16 Financial risk management (Continued)
Interest rate sensitivity
The following sensitivity analysis has been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for both derivative and non-derivative
instruments at the end of the reporting period and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held
constant throughout the reporting period.

At the end of the reporting period, as specified in the following table, if the interest rates had been higher or lower than the year end
rates and all other variables were held constant, the combined entity’s post tax profit and Other Comprehensive Income would have been
affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Other Comprehensive Income
Higher/(Lower)

2024 2023 2024 2023
$m $m $m $m

AUD
+100 basis points (2023: +100 basis points) 0.2 0.3 31.2 41.2
-100 basis points (2023: -100 basis points) (0.2) (0.4) (32.4) (43.1)
GBP
+100 basis points (2023: +100 basis points) 0.4 0.2 - -
-100 basis points (2023: -100 basis points) (0.4) (0.2) - -
EUR
+100 basis points (2023: +20 basis points) - (3.4) - -
-100 basis points (2023: -20 basis points) - 3.4 - -

Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign
exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Group’s operating activities
(when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the functional currency).

The Group manages its foreign exchange rate exposure within approved policy parameters by utilising foreign currency swaps